
STATE LIBRARY

JUN 3 0 1978 ,

VIRGINIA

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS

1976

FOR

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

UNITED STATES SENATOR

MEMBERS OF CONGRESS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION

GENERAL ELECTION
November 2, 1976

AND

PRIMARY ELECTIONS
June 8, 1976

MEMBERS OF CONGRESS

FIRST, SECOND, FOURTH, EIGHTH
AND TENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS

SPECIAL ELECTION
BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY

January 25, 1977

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF VIRGINIA

Compiled From Official Records By

JOAN S. MAHAN
Secretary of the State Board of Elections



OFFICIAL RESULTS
REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTION - JUNE 8, 1976

FOR NOMINATION OF A CANDIDATE FOR
MEMBER, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

8th Congressional

District

Robert
L.

Thoburn

Elizabeth

C.

McCann

James
R.

Tate

Frank

J.

Kelly

T
Farrell

Egge

Fairfax County (Part of). . . .

Prince William

Stafford (Part of)

Alexandria

Manassas

A K&l

1,240

5

1,043

48

88

403

6

479

9

15

A 3ftl

1,674

32

906

35

100

l,ZOZ

451

2

276

6

10

31 A

182

2

167

1

9

TOTAL 18,113 6,985 1,348 7,128 1,977 675

10th Congressional

District

Kim on T.

Karabat-
sos

Frank
R.

Wolf

VincentF.
Calla-

han, Jr.

Fairfax County (Part of). . . .

Loudoun

Fairfax City

602

1,041

142

38

38

1,585

3,341

530

340

138

1,341

4,246

427

189

293

TOTAL 14,291 1,861 5,934 6,496

Democratic candidates in the remaining seven Congressional Districts and Republican

candidates in the remaining eight Congressional Districts were either nominated by

Convention or were unopposed and no primary was held.

33



SPECIAL ELECTION

By the General Assembly

January 25, 1977

for office of

ATTORNEY GENERAL OF VIRGINIA

FOR UNEXPIRED TERM ENDING January 14, 1978

Senate for Anthony F. Troy 39 votes

House of Delegates for Anthony F. Troy 95 votes

Total ... 134 votes

There were no votes for any other person.

34





1000057480

DATE DUE

SEP 9 1980

JUll 198%—Qbt 2 fitter
—

DEC 1 * 2011






