STATE LIBRARY

JUN 3 0 1978

VIRGINIA

COMMONWEALTH OF VIRGINIA

# OFFICIAL ELECTION RESULTS 1976

FOR

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT

UNITED STATES SENATOR

MEMBERS OF CONGRESS

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO THE CONSTITUTION

GENERAL ELECTION

November 2, 1976

AND

PRIMARY ELECTIONS

June 8, 1976

MEMBERS OF CONGRESS

FIRST, SECOND, FOURTH, EIGHTH
AND TENTH CONGRESSIONAL DISTRICTS

SPECIAL ELECTION
BY THE GENERAL ASSEMBLY
January 25, 1977
ATTORNEY GENERAL OF VIRGINIA



Compiled From Official Records By

JOAN S. MAHAN
Secretary of the State Board of Elections

## OFFICIAL RESULTS REPUBLICAN PRIMARY ELECTION – JUNE 8, 1976

## FOR NOMINATION OF A CANDIDATE FOR MEMBER, HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES

8th Congressional District	Robert L. Thoburn	Elizabeth C. McCann	James R. Tate	Frank J. Kelly	T. Farrell Egge
Fairfax County (Part of)	4,561	436	4,381	1,232	314
Prince William	1,240	403	1,674	451	182
Stafford (Part of)	5	6	32	2	2
Alexandria	1,043	479	906	276	167
Manassas Park	48	9	35	6	1
Manassas	88	15	100	10	9
TOTAL 18,113	6,985	1,348	7,128	1,977	675
10th Congressional District	Kimon T. Karabat- sos	Frank R. Wolf	Vincent F. Calla- han, Jr.		
Arlington	602	1,585	1,341		
Fairfax County (Part of)	1,041	3,341	4,246		
Loudoun	142	530	427		
Fairfax City	38	340	189		
Falls Church	38	138	293		
TOTAL 14,291	1,861	5,934	6,496		

Democratic candidates in the remaining seven Congressional Districts and Republican candidates in the remaining eight Congressional Districts were either nominated by Convention or were unopposed and no primary was held.

#### SPECIAL ELECTION

### By the General Assembly January 25, 1977 for office of

### ATTORNEY GENERAL OF VIRGINIA FOR UNEXPIRED TERM ENDING January 14, 1978

Senate	 for Anthony F. Troy	7	. 39 votes
House of Delegates	 for Anthony F. Troy	/	. 95 votes
		Total	134 votes

There were no votes for any other person.

PATED



#### DATE DUE

DATE DOL				
SEP 9 1980 JUL 1 1982 OCT 2 6 1984				
DEC 1 4 2011				
	(			



